
Valuable Property, 
O N B O W I . V ' S W H A R F , C H E A P S I D E , A N D 

I N O L D - T O W N . 

The subscriber is authorised to sell the following 
very wimble PROPERTY—Viz-

N o . 1—A two-story B R I C K W A H E - H O U S E 
and I , o r , o n Franklin-lane and t h e Basin, oc-
cup ied by Mr. Samuel Wi l l i ams , fronting on 
6aid lane 27 feet, and ex tend ing in depth 73 
feet , to the cent re of a 15 feet yard , on t h e 
r e a r of Lot N o . 2 , and common to both. 

No. 2—A two-story B R I C K W A R E H O U S E 
and L O T , on South-s t reet , occupied by Mr . 
Wi l l i am Child, fronting on said s t reet 27 feet 
( m o r e or less) an,'.extending; in dep th 65 feet 
6 inches , to the cen t re of a 15 feet yard , on 
t h e r e a r of Lot No. 1, and common to both. 

N o . 3—A two-story W A R E - H O U S E (half 
F r a m e and half Br ick) and Lot on Cheaps ide , 
occup ied by Messrs . Mitchel l and Sheppa id , 
f ront ing on Cheapside 2 ', feet 6 inches , and 
e x t e n d i n g in depth 62 feet, to Frankl in . lane , 
t o g e t h e r with th.j whar f and dock, in front 
thereof. 

No . 4 — A two-s'.:ory W A R E - H O U S E (half 
F r a m e and half Br ick) and Lo t on Cheaps ide , 
adjoining No 3 , occupied by Mr. Char les 
C r o o k , fronting on Cheapside , 22 feet 6 inch­
e s , and ex tending i,i depth 62 feet , to Frank­
l in- lane, toge the r with t h e whar f and dock in 
f ron t thereof. 

N o . 5—A two-story B R I C K D W E L L I N G -
H O U S E and L O T , corner of W a p p i n g &. High-
St ree t s , fronting on W a p p i n g - s t r e e t 4 0 feat, &. 
on High- s t r ee t 26 feet, 8 inches. 

N o . 6—A two-story B R I C K D W E L L I N G -
H O U S B and L o r , adjoining No. 5, fronting on 
W a p p i n g - s t r e e t 27 feet. 

No. 7—\ F R A M E U W E I . L I N G - H O U S E and 
L O T , at the corner of Vit t and Green-s t ree t s , 
2 5 10 inches front, and ex tending in depth 
100 feet ; on the r e a r of this Lo t , a small 
tji 'ick dwel l ing , which may be sold sepa ra t s -

*/' 
All t h e above proper ty is in fee s imple, ex-

wep t L o t s N o 5 and 6, which are subject 
jo in t ly to the vearly ground rent of £ 3 6s 8d. 

S u c h of the above desc r ibed proper ty as 
m a y remain undisposed 'of by the 24th day of 
F e b r u a r y next , will be exposed a t P U B L I C 
A U C T I O N , on tha t day, on the p remises . 

Apply a t Mr . J. Harvey ' s , Eu taw-s t . t h r e e 
d o o r s nor th of l aye t t e -S t ree t , to 

J O H N P . P L E A S A N T S . 
D e c e m b e r 27. d l 0 t . e o 2 4 F 

State of Maryland, Montgome­
ry County, to w k ; 

N o v e m b e r T e r m , 1805. 
A M O N G o ther th ings is the following to 

w i t : 
O R D E R E D b y the cour t , t ha t all suits t r ans ­

m i t t e d from the gener 1 cou r t t o this cour t , un­
d e r t h e act of assembly, ent i t led , an act to 
p rov ide for the organizat ion and regulation of 
t h e cour ts of common law in t h i s s ta re , and 
for the administration of j u s t i ce , and cont inued 
l a s t cour t under the rjile to employ n e w coun­
s e l , -shall not cont inue longer than the end of 
t h e next court , unde r the said rule ; and t h e 
su i t o r s in teres ted there in are hereby requ i red 
t o appear to the same, in pe r son , or by coun­
s e l , on or before the second day of next t e r m , 
o r t h e same will b e t r i ed or discont inued as 
t h e case may be , du r ing the said t e r m . 

Copy. 
T e s t , U P T O N B E A L L , Clerk , 

M o n t g o m e r y county cour t . 
January 1. l a w l r t 

Take Notice. 
T H E Subscr ibers having obtained l e t t e r s of 

adminis t ra t ion on the es ta te «f P e t e r Cassat , 
l a t e of the city of Bal t imore , deceased . ; Al l 
pe r sons having c la ims agains t the sa id P e t e r 
C a s s a t , a re warned to exhibi t them to the 
s u b s c r i b e r s , duly au thent ica ted accord ing t o 
l a w , on or before the 10th day of July nex t , 
o r they may be exc luded from all benefit of 
s a i d e s t a t e . All persons indeb ted to said es ­
t a t e a re reques ted to make immedia te pay­
m e n t to e i the r ot t h e subscr ibers by said day, 
a s they are. d e t e r m i n e d to close sa id es ta te 
w i t h o u t delay. 

S U S A N C A S S A T , E x u t ' x . 
W I L L I A M J E S S O P , Ex ' t r -

Of P e t e r Cassat , deceased 
J a n u a r y ^ . 3 a w l 2 t 

To Rent, 
A la rge n e w 2-story Brick W A R E H O U S E 

a n d C E L L A R , wi th aeon , :iient Back-bui ld 
i n g , all in compleat o rder , v.; t'ticient to accom­
m o d a t e a large family, wi th a pump of exce l ­
l e n t w a t e r at the door, and t h e use of a l a rge va­
c a n t lot adjoining. It is an exce l len t s tand for 
t h e flour and grocery business , he. opposite the 
F r e n c h seminary and convenient t o the N e w 
m a r k e t . Possession may be h a d on the 1st of 
N o v e m b e r . For t e r m s , apply a t N o . 195, M a r 
k e t s t ree t . October 8 l a w 

Doctor Thomas Hamilton, 
N o 12, H A R R I S O N - S T R E E T , 

A feiv doors from Market street, 
J5egs leave to inform his friends and t h e citir 

zens of Bal t imore , and its vicinity, 
t h a t he pract ices 

M l l l l C I N I , SlJRGBrtY AND MIDWIFERY. 
D O C T u H H A M I L T O N flatters himself 

t h a t h " is emit led to the confidence of t h e p u b . 
l i e , from his having been in the prac t ice of 
h i s profession for above twen ty y e a r s , t h e 
g r e a t e r part of which t ime his r e s idence was 
in London , in the vicinity of St . Bar tho lomew's 
hosp i t a l , where an intimate connexion w i ' h the 
g e n t l e m e n . f the faculty, to whose care i t was 
e n t r u s t e d , afforded hiin very ample opportuni­
t i e s of making himself acqua in ted wi th t h e 
progress ive improvements w h i c h have taken 
p lace both in M E D I C I N E and in t h e perform­
a n c e of S U R G I C A L O P E R A T I O N S . 

W e r e he not anxious to ai id wha t migh t 
p e r h a p s by some be cons iders? us the boast fl­
ail empi r ic , he could lay before t h e public suf 
ficient proofs cf l i s medical cha rac te r , and o 
t h e surgical operation;' he has been in the h a . 
b i t of performing, du r ing his res idence in this 
und t h e ne ighbor ing s ta te (Virg in ia) tor t h e 
l a s t seven years . 

T h u s m u c h h e has been induced to say of 
h imse l f from a conviction, that a med ica l m a n , 
offering himself to the notice of the public, 
s h o a l d accompany a claim upon t h e i r confi-
i 'e . ,c . with the grounds upon which h e founds 
h i s pre tens ions . 

January 7- d 4 t - 3 a w 4 t 

Notice is hereby given, 
T H A T I in tend to prefer a peti t ion to the 

judges of Harford county court, a t the i r nex t 
March t e rm , to absolve and d i scha rge me as 
well from the deb ts of John tg Samuel Cham­
berlain, as m v o w u , which I am unable to pay. 

J . H. C H A M B E R L A I N . 
(Har fo rd count*', January 6th, 1807.) 

J. 8. Th-& S-181JJ 

I N D I A GOODS. 
jfust received 40 bales consisting of 

Mamoodies , E m e r t i e s , C'ossas, 
Sannahs , Baftas, Gur rahs , 
Sawns , Gu/ .zenahs, C h e c k s , 
B lue E m e r t i e s , he. 

ALSO, 
5 c a ses Bandanna Handkerch ie f s , mostly 

s?.arlet and yel low, of a superior qual i ty—For 
sale by J O H N M . M I N E R , & C O . 

N o . 66, Bowly ' s wharf. 
Oc tobe r 30. • <eo 

To Rent, 
T w o three-s tory Brick H O U S E S on t h e up ­

per pa r t of Paca-s t ree t . They are both calcu­
lated for en t i re dwel l ings , or the lower rooms 
and cel lars for s tores , with very comple te back 
buildings and convenient ya rds . Possession 
may b e t a k e n of one in about a fortnigh, and 
the o the r in four w e e k s . Apply to 

A L B E R T S E E K A M P , 
Who hath imported in the different arrivalsfrom 

Bremen and Hamburg, 
A comple te assor tment of German and Si­

lesia L I N E N S , ent i t led to d r a w b a c k , which 
he will s« l on reasonable t e r m s . 

Oc tober 29. e o 

To be Sold, 
A v a l u a b l e F A R M , of u p w a r d s of 200 ac r e s 

of land, wi th useful improvemen t s , bounding 
on t h e Re i s t e r ' s t o w n tu rnp ike r e a d near half 
a mi le . As it can be v i e w e d in an hour ' s r ide 
from t h e city of Bal t imore , i t is t h o u g h t unne­
c e s s a r y to say any th ing fur ther a t p re sen t 
a b o u t it . Apply to Phi l ip Jones on t h e p remi ­
s e s . T H O M A S J O N E S . 

D e c e m b e r 3 . I w 3 m i 

Notice is hereby given, 
T H A T I in tend applying to Bal t imore 

coun ty cour t , at its next s i t t ing, on t h e fourth 
M o n d a y in M a r c h next , for t h e benefit of t h e 
insolvent act , passed November session, 1805. 

A B R A H A M U S H E R . 
J a n u a r y 3 . e o 2 m 

Looking Glasses. 
G E O P G E S M I T H , 

CARRVER AX'S GILDER, 
N o . 174, M A R K E T - S T R E E T , Bal t imore, 
M A K E S all kinds of Looking-Glass and 

P ic tu re F r a m e s , oval or square , from the plain­
es t to t h e r iches t pa t te rn s Gilt Cornices. ; 
G i r o n d o l e s ; P i e r Tab le s ; r i c h Bracke t s for 
Clocks and Glass L u s t r e s , ike, &.cand all sorts 
of Venet ian Blinds. 

Smith has always for sale, fashionable Look­
ing Glasses and e legan t Pr in t s . Captains of 
Vessels-and o the r s , t r a d i n g to t h e Wes t - In ­
d i e s , will find the i r advantage in tak ing ven­
t u r e s of t h e above goods ; wh ich they can have 
safely p a c k e d a t t h e shor tes t not ice , and on 
good t e r m s . 

N . B . Old Looking-Glasses r e s i lvered ,and 
m a d e equa l to n e w , or t aken in exchange 
Pr in ts and Need le -work neatly f ramed and 
glazed . 

W a n t e d — T w o decen t B O Y S , as app ren t i . 
ces to t h e above business . 

D e c e m b e r 16. eo 

In Baltimore County Court, 
N O V E M B E R 26, 1806. 

O N application to the j u d g e s of t h e said 
county cour t , by petition in wr i t i ng of G e o r g e 
Buchanan , of said county, praying the benefit 
of t he " ac t lor t h e relief of sundry insolvent 
d e b t o r s , " passed a t November session, 1805, 
on the t e rms mentioned in t h e said a c t ; a 
schedule of h is property and a l i s tof his c r e ­
d i tors , on oath,, as far as he can ascer ta in t h e m , 
as d i r ec t ed by said act , b e i n g a n n e x e d to h i s 
petition ; and die said county cour t being sa­
tisfied by compe ten t t es t imony, t ha t t h e said 
George Buchanan has res ided the t w o p r e . 
ced ing years within the s ta te of Mary land , 
prior to t h e passage of the said ac t j and t h e 
said G e o r g e Buchanan a t the t ime of presen t ­
ing his peti t ion as aforesaid, having p r o d u c e d 
to the c-aid cour t , t h e assent in wri t ing of s o m a , 
ny of bis ti-editoro aa have due to them t h e 
amount of two- th i rds of t h e dobls due by him 
at the t ime of passing the ac t : 

I t is the reupon ad judged and o rde red , by 
t h e said court , t h a t t h e said George Bu­
chanan (by caus ing a copy of th i s o rde r to be 
insei t e d in some one of t h e news-papers in 
the city of Bal t imore , every o the r day, for t h r e e 
mon ths , successively, before t h e fourth Mon­
day in M a r c h n e x t ) give no t i ce to his c r e d i ­
tors to appea r before the said county cour t , at 
the cour t -house i n t h e sa idcounty , a t lO o'clock, 
in t h e forenoon of the said fourth Monday in 
M a r c h nex t , for t h e purpose of r ecommend ing 
a t r u s t e e for thei r benefit, on t h e said George 
Buchanan , then and there t ak ing the oath by 
the said ac t prescr ibed for del iver ing up his 
proper ty . Signed by order , 

W I L L I A M G I B S O N , Clerk . 
D e c e m b e r 22, 1806. eo3m 

For Sale, 
A B O U T e igh t hundred a c r e s o f m o s t valua­

ble L A N D , s i tuated upon t h e Po tomac r iver , 
near the ci t ies of W a s h i n g t o n , A l e x a d r i a a n d 
G e o r g e - t o w n ; t h e g rea te r pa r t of which is 
p r ime bo t tom, and the r ema inde r fine wood 
land. On this farm is a mos t e l egan t dwel l -
ing house , possessing an e levated and com­
manding v iew of the above p laces , and the sur­
rounding country . Also, t enant ' s houses , ba rn , 
tobacco house , and s tab les , t w o excel lent 
fisheries, and a ferry from Pr ince -George ' s 
county to Alexandr ia . For beauty of p rospec t , 
fertility of soil and advantage of si tuat ion, no 
t r a c t of land can exceed i t in th i s country . 
T h e t i t le is indisputable . T h e t e r m s , which 
will be m a d e accommodat ing to the purchase r , 
may be known upon application to t h e subscr i -
ber in Bal t imore 

R I C H A R D K E Y H E A T H . 
O c t o b e r 17. eo 

50 Dollars Reward. 
T h e subscr iber ' s cel lar , No. 46 North H o w ­

ard s t r ee t , was broken open on t h e night of the 
16th in s t . ; and were stolen therefrom, nine 
p ieces N A P T . V O 0 L E N S (commonly cal led 
Kenda l Cot tons) . T h e above r e w a r d will be 
given for the apprehension of t h e person or 
persons t ha t c o m m i t t e d the same. 

W I L L I A M S C O T T . 
Jan. 17. l a w 4 t 

LITERARY AND COMMERCIAL 

SEMINARY. 
A gen t leman , who has received t h e most 

flattering tes t imonials of ability and conduc t 
from t h e pres ident of t h e college m which lie 
w a s e d u c a t e d , be ing e n g a g e d as an ass is tant 
in t h e above seminary , pa ren t s and guardians 
a re respectfully informed tha t a few more boys 
will be a d m i t t e d to enable the subscr iber to 
m e e t t h e expence of this n e w ar rangement . 

W I L L I A M N I N D . 
J anua ry 22. l a w S t 

Jb'or Sale, 
A two-s tory Br ick H O U S E and L O T , 30 

feet front on M s r k e t - s t r e e t , Fel l ' s -Point , and 
abou t 200 feet deep . 

O n e di t to and L O T , 30 fee t front on Shake -
spea r - s t r ee t , about 107 feet deep . 

One small F rame H O U S E and L O T , 15 
feet front on Ann-s t r ee t , r unn ing back about 
160 feet to an alley. 

T h e above proper ty is subject to ground 
r e n t , and offered on very m o d e r a t e t e rms , by 
t h e subscr iber , who wishes to set t le all his 
affairs immediately . If not d isposedof previous 
t o t h e first of April , i t will on that day be 
sold a t auction for cash . 

P . D A W S O N . 
J a n u a r y 5, e o 2 w - l a w l s t A p 

Valuable Lands for Sale. 
T H E great emigration to the state of Ohio, 

and the W e s t e r n country in general , induces 
the subscriber to offer those valuable L A N D S 
for sale, which he advert ised some t ime ago, 
viz : 

1000 acres of first rate Land , sfmated upon 
the wate rs of Middle. Is lam' , and about 1 1-2 
miles from the river Ohio, unimproved. 

400 do. about 4 miles from the former; we l l 
improved. 

364 do. adjoining the above, well improved. 
1000 do. adjoining the above, well improved. 

400 do. adjoining the above, unimproved. 
450 do adjoining Mr . Gregg ' s Mill , on 

Middle Island. 
349 do. adjoining the above, well improved" 

1000 do. in Fayet te County, state of Kentuc­
ky, on tiie North Fork o t Licking , 8 miles 
from the town of Washington. 

All the above Lands are of the first quality, 
abounding wi th fine t imber , such as wi ld 
Cherry , Black Walnut , and L o c u s t ; and has 
produced upwards of e ighty bushels of Corn 
to the acre . 

A L S O , 
His property in Washington County, Mary­

land, &c. &c, 
5.3 acres in Washington County, state of 

Maryland, about four miles from Hanock-
T o w n , well t imbered . 

36 acres near the above, adjoining the 
lands of John Flint. 

70 acres lying in Pr ince George ' s county, 
about three or four miles from t h e Eas te rn 
Branch ; th is t rac t abounds with heavy t imber , 
and a l though the soil is bu t thin, t he wood 
makes it very valuable, so nea r t h e City of 
Washington . 

One , 2 1-2-story Brick H O U S E , near the 
c o u r t h o u s e in Hager*s-town, well finished, 
wi th necessary back buildings ; 1 framed 2-sto­
ry do. adjoining the former, wi th the advantage 
of a 12 feet alley, well s i tuated for business, 
and w h e r e a store has been kep t for many 
y e a r s ; the lot belonging to said proper ty is 
upwards of t w o hundred feet deep . 

One , two-story L o g g House in Church , 
s t ree t , containing 1 1-2 lots , well fenced in. 

A L S O , 

O n e o ther Lo t , unimproved. 
A L S O , 

A W o o d Lo t , about one mile from the 
town, containing five acres . 

A L S O , 

350 acres lying in Washington county, near 
Isaac Becht le ' s mill, and about three miles 
from the river Potomac ; th is t r ac t is well 
calculated for a stock F a r m , having a very 
extensive range ; the re are two good spr ings 
on i t , and a small s t ream runs through it, 
from which much valuable m e a d o w migh t be 
made . I t has t h e advantage of a r idge of hea­
vy fine t imber , and within a small distance of 
several s aw mills ; about seventy or eighty 
acres of c lea red L a n d , and t w o T e n e m e n t s 
on t h e premises . 

Any person wishing t o pu rchase any of the 
Ohio L a n d s , by applying to John L e e , W h e e l ­
ing , will be shewn the p remises , and g e t 
any information they may requ i re ; and those 
wishing to contract for any o the r of t h e d e . 
scr ibed proper ty , will please apply to Wil l iam 
L e e , Bal t imore , who will l ikewise g ive any 
information requi red . 

P rope r ty in the City of Bal t imore , or t h e 
precincts thereof, will be t aken in exchange , 
for any of t h e above proper ty . 

Also , seve ra l Trac t s in t h e Al legany Moun­
tains. W I L L I A M L E E . 

January 20. eo 

Encouragement of Lirteature. 

BY A U T H O R I T Y . 

Sctieme ot a Lottery, 
F O R T H E B E N E F I T O F 

S T . M A R Y ' S C O L L E G E , O F B A L T I M O R E 

Dolls. Dols.. 
1 P r i z e of 30,000 
1 do . - - 15.0K) 
2 do. 10,000 - 20,000 
2 do . 5000 - 10,000 
S do . 1000 - 5,000 

10 do. 500 - 5,000 
20 do. 200 - 4,000 

100 d o . 100 - 10,000 
150 do . -50 - 7,5000. 

7000 do . 12 » 84,000 

7291 Prizes 
Stationary pemiums 

14209 Blanks.^-Not ttiw to a Prize 

1,500 tickets, at lo dollars each, 

190,500 
24,500 

215,000 

215,ooo 
Arrangement of Stationary Premiums—Viz 

1st. drawn blank 
1st. do. after 2,000 tickets are 
1st. do. after 4,000 
1st. do. after 6,000 
1st. do. after 8,000 
1st. do. after 10,000 
1st. do. after 12.000 
1st. do. after 14,000 
1st. do. after 16,000 
1st. do. after 18,000 
1st. do. after 20,000 
Last drawn Blank, 

. g500 
drawn„100G 
.. 
. 
. 
• 
r 
. 
-
. 
. 
* 

1000 
1500 
1500 
15U0 
1500 
1500 
1500 
1500 
150o 

lo.ooO 

Dollars 245oo, 
15 per cent, on g215ooo it - 32,25o 
Sum to he raised by thelottery - 3o,ooo 
Expences of the lottery - - 225p 

32,25o 
T h e prevai l ing disposit ion to e n c o u r a g e the 

p rogress of L i t e r a t u r e - - the pecul iar favor 
which St . M a r y ' s Col lege has enjoyed—and 
t h e many sp lend id chances offered to adven­
t u r e r s by the above s c h e m e , induce t h e ma­
nager s to ant ic ipate a rap id sale of the t ickets . 
T h e d r a w i n g will commence as soon as a suf­
ficient n u m b e r is sold, to au tho r i ze it. The 
manage r s have given bond t o the state in the 
penal ty of sixty thousand dol lars , for the faith­
ful paymen t of t h e p r i zes , which will b e paid 
subjec t to a deduct ion of 15 per cen t , 30 day, 
after t h e d r a w i n g is finished. P r i ze s notj de­
m a n d e d wi th in a twe lve-month from t h e com 
pletion of the d r a w i n g , wil l be c o n s i d e r e d as 
a donat ion to t h e Col lege. 

T i c k e t s to b e had ot t h e M a n a g e r s , or t o 
such persons as mav be au thor i sed by t h e m . 

W I L L I A M D U B O U K G , ~ 
J O H N T E S S I E R , 
L U K E T I E R N A N , 
R O B E R T W A L S H , 

W I L L I A M L O R M A N , 
A L E X A N D E R M ' K I M , 
H E N R Y W I L S O N , 
S A M U E L S T E R E T T , 
J A M E S M ' H E N R Y 
S . H O L L I N G S W O R T H , 
L E W I S D U B O U R G , 

P H I L I I" I.AURENSON 

>-i 

M a r c h 31 eolm- la . \v 

To all my Creditors. 
_ F R O M m: , • IS, I am compel led to 

give thir: i , 0 f applying 
to the , more ' coun ty cour t , for 

1.805. and 
1806 he da eof. 

ES M Q K N E W E C K , 
J a n u a r y IT, lfi07. 

The Subscriber offers for Sale 
The following TJRACTJS qj LAND, lying in At-

legony county, Mary/ana, viz. 
1. "*Land'flowing viith milk dwl honey," can-

taining in the whole about 2747acres . A great 
proportion of th i s t r ac t is in natural meadow, 
which is in te rsec ted by a number of small ri­
vulets ; the r ema inde r is heavily l imbered , 
and well adapted to t h e raising of small grain 
It lies about forty miles to the South-west of fort 
Cumber land, is on t h e wate rs of the GreVt 
Youghoughany, and about 4 miles d is tant from 
t h e main road leading th rough Virginia to the 
wes te rn country. T h e same is divined into 
smal l t r ac t s , compris ing from 300 to 400 acres 
each , to suit pu rchase r s . 

2. " Good Hope." T h i s t r a c t l ies contigu­
o u s to the " land flowing with milk and ho­
n e y , " and contains 389 acres , 120 whereof are 
natural m e a d o w , the res idue is heavily t imber­
e d , and in the certificate is descr ibed " t h e 
first quali ty land ." 

3. " Clover Bo t tom" l i e s on the Li t t l e Cross-
'nigs, about 3 miles south of Braddock ' s road, 
contains 132 acres of land, a par t of which is 
well calculated for m e a d o w , the remainder is 
wei l t imbered , and of the first quali ty. On 
th is t r ac t t h e r e is a Gris t and S a w mil l , 
botii of which m i g h t be pu t into good o rde r , 
a t a very small e x p e n c e . T h e Gris t mill is 
t h r e e stoies h igh , and has an excel lent pair of 
country s tones ; t h e r e is also a w h e e l for a pair 
of Burrs . 

4 "Cornucopia". T h i s t r ac t contains 1100 
acres , and is t h e res idence of Mr . Dan . G r a m 
T h e improvements a r e , a l a rge and comforta­
ble dwe l l i ng -house , and an extensive barn 
with stabling u n d e r n e a t h ; a young thr iving 
o rchard , and about 100 acres of c leared land 
under good fencing. Braddock ' s road passes 
jhrough said farm, wh ich makes i t an el i ­
gible s tand tor a public house , ba ing about 
twen ty - two miles from For t Cumberland. F e w 
arms in Mary land , t he s.Uiiie d is tance from 
Balt imore, a re more valuable than th i s . I t is 
of the. first qual i ty as to soil, heavily t imbered , 
and nearly t h e one half of it wel l adapted to 
t imothy m e a d o w ; t h e res idue equally well 
adapted to t h e r a i s i ng of w h e a t , rye , oats , he 
T h e one-fifth of t h e purchase money will he 
required in hand , t h e res idue in five annual 
payments . Mr . G r a n t w i l l s h o w the above land 
to any pe r son w h o should be incl ined to p u r 
chase . J A M E S P . B O Y D . 

October 19 , 1805 Saw 

Motice. 
T H E subscr iber being; appointed by the ho­

norable t h e chancel lor of Maryland, t rus tee of 
Mr. R icha rd Curson and his es ta te , all per 
sons having any claims Against h im, are re­
ques ted to produce them t o me for se t t lement , 
and those indebted to him are hereby also re­
quested to d i scharge thei r respec t iveacceuuts , 
o therwise t h e t rus tee will be under the neces­
sity of pu t t ing t h e m in suit wi thout respec t to 
persons. S A M L . V I N C E N T , T r u s t e e . 

January 6. 2 a w i n : 

Phcenix Fire Office of London 
SKCUlTD-STREET. 

A T T E N D A N C E is given at this office 
daily, from 9 o 'clock in the morning, until 5 
in t h e afternoon, for the purpose of receiving-
orders for Insurance on H o u s e s , Buildings, 
Ships in harbor , Goods, W a r e s and Mer­
chandize , &c. from loss or damage by fire. 
T h e danger at this seaso.i of the year is so 
considerable , and the ra tes of p remium de 
manded by the .company .so modera te , as to 
bear no proportion to the uneasines which 
those w h o have Urge property uninsured must 
feel F o r the convenience of Merchan t s who 
may have properly in t w o or more dis t inct 
bui ldings, the .suine mav be inst i led jn one 
sum, on terms, which :..ay be known at the 
office. And on ,s'u.i,le Visks of the first class 
t h e sum of 40,000 dollars can be insured. Or­
ders will De mads out ; ign eably to the com­
pany's direct ionsj and proper ty examined free 
of cha rge . 

D A V I D S T E W A R T , Agen t . 
January 16. d4teo8t 

I N S U 1 < A N C P ~ O O N L I V E S , 
By the Pelican Lift Insurance. Company/, 

O F L O N D O N 
T H E Pelican Life- Insurance Company, of 

London, was es tab l i shed i n t h e year 1.797, by 
a numerous and respec tab le propr ie tary , upon 
an extensive capital, vested in the public 
funds, with t h e addi t ional responsibility of 
e v e n individual p ropr ie to r T h e board of 
d i r ec to r s , in consequejnee of repeated applica­
tions on th« subject , 1.lavingdetsrmined to e x ­
tend the i r e n g a g e m e n t s to the cont inent of 
America, deem it p rope r briefly to suggest to 
the minds of the r 'dblic, the numerous and 
important benefits >-i .suiting from such an in . 
stilution to e v e n r.^nk and class of society. 

Persons in the rece ip t of iucome arising 
from es ta tes d e p e n d e n t upon l i fe—profi ts in 
business—offices, civil or mili tary—by t h e 
yearly payment of a modera te p remium, may 
secu re at the i r dea th an adequa te provision 
for t h e i r fcm'dies, relations or friends. Fines 
payable on leases , r enewab le a t the death of 
par t icular persons , may be provided for by in­
sur ing the l ives of such persons . Insurance 
affords the means of r e i m b u r s e m e n t to those 
who advajii e money upon life-annuities, and 
in many cases furnishes an pie security for t h e 
loan of money. Persons en t i t led to property 
in expectancy or reversion, o r upon at taining 
a given age , may secure an equivalent, in 
case thei r in teres ts should be aflected by pre­
ma tu re dea th In a variety of o the r instances, 
and most peculiarly as applicable to persons 
engaged in commercia l pursu i t s , o r in the en­
joymen t of casual income, th i s valuable pre­
caution will establish a resource t o which fa­
milies inay look with confidence and securi ty, 
and by which the dis t resses too often at tend­
ant upon human life, m a y b e al leviated o r ef­
fectually prevented 

T h e Ra tes of P r e m i u m for such Insurances 
will be r ende red as m o d e r a t e f.s possible, and 
in every instance propor t ioned to the Age , 
Hea l th , and other Ci rcumstances of the Life 
as- red. 

Persons desirous of p ropos ing Insurances , 
e i tbc i u; on thei r own L ives , or t h e Lives of 
o the r s ill u h i c h they a r e ii. e r e s t e d , or . ob­
ta in ing fur ther pa r t i cu la r s and information, 

nes ted to apply a t t h e Pl-ucia:. Fire Of. 
fieo Seoond-s t ree t , w h e r e a list of the propri­
e tors may be seen. 

January 16. ci4t-eo8t_ 

The directors of the Library 
C C J M P A N Y of Ba l t imore , are under the 
painful necess i ty of r emind ing many of the 
m e m b e r s , tha t they have ho t d i scharged thei r 
annual contr ibut ions , d u e On the '.-8th April 
last : In consequence of w h i c h t h e directors 
are obl iged to obtain money from the banks , 
when t h e i r funds, if paid , would be equal 
to the i r expend i tu res . T h e y have authorised 
M r Satnuet French, to call upon those in ar­
rea r s ; and it is confidently hoped, that h is ap­
plication will be a t t ended to . ' t h o s e who 
may lie found on the list of de l inquents , at 
the meet ing of t h e board on the first W e d n e s ­
day in February , will be c h a r g e d with the 
penalty ot one cen t pe r day, from the 8lh of 
May, last according to t h e consti tut ion. 

January 13. SawSvf 

Mills for Sale. 
n •-"•'.'E highly reputed and valuable Mills,• 
Rii'Xirm:!!; Falls, wi th thir ty acres o,f land, 

Situated on the BanVs of >! dson river, 
i ta tsof 'Ne v York, I sixti utiles froth 
the city. This property comprehends two 
Grist Mills , , with five run of atones on the 
most modern and approved principle, together 
with a complete set of mac ll .is 
leevatrtrs for wheat and flour", conveyors, bop . 
per-bairs and kveeos, agreeably to the la te r t 
improvements of E\a;-.:,'s system. T h e 
ing Cloths are new, a h d l h e whole in excel lent 
repair. Also, a Striv-Mill and two Ui.t 
House,', commanding a beautiful and roinantx-

"view of the Hudson a i d Wes t -Po in t j a Coo-
tiers' Shop and fivellirg, togelbm- with othi r 
out-houses and conveniences necessary to len­
der the establ ishment complete . L ikewise , .. 
fall of about thirty feet h igh , unoccupied, im­
mediately above the p resen t mills, extraiiiely 
well calculated for a Paper-Mil l , or any o 
factory, wi thout in the least interfering \^ 
the other mills. T h e advantages atte 
this property are numerous , and of a nature 
which rarely charac te r ize singular establisln 
inents. Si tuated in the vicinity of so ivv.poit 
ant a market as New-York , and on so respect­
able a navigation as Hudson river, the only 
route for the produce of the Nor thern rnui 
W e s t e r n Wor ld , a facility of purchash L 
whea t at the mill, and of sending the produce 
to marke t , is h e r e exper ienced to on < . 
which no other situation can boast of. From 
40 to iO,OUU bushels of w h e a t has been manu­
factured annually b e t w e e n March and Januai \ , 
and from 60 to 70,000 could with equal easts 
be ground were the winter season excluded, 
which of late years has been so mild tha i the; 
interruption of the navigation has seldom been 
of long cont inuance. 

T h e security and convenience of a sloop o f 
any bur then King so contiguous to tke mil l 
tha t the elevators d i scharge the cargo w h e r e ­
ver t h e Mil ler wishes to deposite it, and t h e 
facility of loading t h e Hour on board immedi ­
ately f rom the Mil l door, so materially d imi ­
nishes labor and .expedites business t ha t one 
vessel will be found sufficient to serve the fac­
tory, and perform more than t w o ordinarily 
do in such employ. 

Also , a T r a c t of 1000 acresof Land , s i tuat­
ed about 60 chains from the above Mills, we l l 
covered with t imber , on which is a«exce l l en t 
iron mine and th rough which the But termi lk-
Fall s tream passes , affording several s i tuat ions 
or e rec t ing of iron works . 

T h e estate will b e sold on reasonable t e r m s , 
and property in or near the city of Baftimora 
will be taken a t a fair valuation for one half ot 
the amount if r equ i r ed . 

For t e rms apply to Char les Ga i t s , in the ci ty 
of Bal t imore ; or to David L j d i g , me rchan t , 
New-York , by whom an indisputable t i t le 
will b e given 

November 24j eo3m 

Lor Sale, 
A stout heal thy young N E G R O M A N ; 

he is a very good cook and wai ter , and un ­
ders tands dr iving and managing horses. A p ­
ply at this office. 

D e c e m b e r 27- d l t - l a w 

For Sale or Rent, 
T H E P R O P E R T Y belonging to the sub­

scr iber , beaut i f ily s i tuated on the {Uls te r ' s -
town road, adjoining Mr . John Henry H o p ­
kins 's , and bu t a small distance above t h e 
Siminary. T h e Proper ty was lately r e n t e d 
and occupied by Mr . Jacob Ot tesson. at t h r e e 
hundred dollars per annum. No tie ther d e s ­
cription of the proper ty is thought necessary , 
as it is expec ted persons desirous of pu rchas ­
ing or rent ing , would wish to view the p lac« 
previous to e n g a g e m e n t . For further pa r t i ­
culars , enqui re of t h e subscr iber , at the n e w 
Assembly Rooms. 

J A M E S W I N T K L E . 
N B. A L a d of decen t connection wou ld 

be taken as an Apprent ice to the paint ing b u ­
siness. Enqu i r e as above. 

January 8. TfofrM 

Any Lady, or Gentleman, 
Desirous of Board ing in a genteel p r iva te 

family, may be accommodated with a good 
Room, &c. by applying at th is office, 

Jamiar) 24. eo3t | | 

Dividend. 
T h e c red i to rs of E L I Z A B E T H V E K N E S , 

la te of Balt imore county, deceased , are h e r e ­
by Holified, t h a t a distr ibution of the asseid 
in hand will take place at the counting h o u s e 
of the subscr iber , in Bal t imore-s t ree t , on 
Monday the 16th February next , and tha t t o 
the exclusion of those who neglec t to o b ­
serve litis no t ice . 

W A L T E R J E N K I N S , 
' A d m i n i s t r a t o r of El izabeth V e r n e s . 

January 24. 2aw6t 

Wants a Place. 
A young Man , who wr i t e s th ree different 

Lanpuages (Eng l i sh , French and German) u n ­
ders tands Bool. Keep ing , Calculates Fore ign 
E x c h a n g e s , and is well versed in M e r c a n ­
tile occurrences , wishes t o engage in a Count ­
ing Room or Store. Having resided for t h r e e 
yuars pas t , and be ing engaged dur ing t h i s 
t ime in the mercant i le line, in this ci ty, he at 
well acquainted wi th the necessary local k n o w ­
ledge r e q u i r e d of a c lerk , and can p roduce ill 
respec t of his depor tmen t and moral c h a r a c ­
t e r every satisfactory recommendat ion. 

A line a d d r e s s e d to G. K. and left at th i s 
office, will be a t t ended to . 

January 2 3 . eo3t | | 

Notiee. 
T H E Subsc r ibe r is u n d e r t h e necess i ty of 

pet i t ioning to t h e next Char les county cour t to 
be re leased from d e b t s , he is unable to pay . 

S A M U E L B A X T E R . 
January L eo2m 

l o r Sale, 
200 c a s e s , one doxen each , Claret , fo? e x ­

portation, 
A few di t to Chateau M e r g a u x , Laf i t te , h. 

Latour , of the first g rowth Claret , impor t . 
e d last spr ing , of t h e vintage 1S01, calculaW 
c d for pr iva te families, 

Cogniac Brandy , 4th proof and fine flavor. 
Muscovado. Sugars , in hhds . t ierces , & bbls . 
Pa i s i n s , in k e g s , 

_ Upland Cot ton, and about 50 bbls. ye l low 
ki ln-dryed Ind ian Meal . 

H U G H T H O M P S O N . 
Janua ry 2 1 , eo4tj | 

Strayed or Stolen, 
F R O M the subscr ibe rs , a Bav H O R S E . 

e igh t yea r s old, about 15 hands h igh , a smal l 
speck in his left eye , wi th short bob tail . 
W h o e v e r will b r i ng him back to t h e sub ­
scr ibers , will be reasonably r e w a r d e d for 
thpir t rouble . 

K E L L E R & A L B R I G H T , 
C u m b e r l a n d R o w 

January 21 . Cll4l 

PlilMTHl) AND~Pl'BLiSHRD'lipS 

J O H N t l l . \ \ ES, 
Ojifwitt the Post-Offire, St PanPs.Lant, 

\i A \> T \ M p Ii R. 


